
STATE OF MISSOURI
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

RETURN AMENDMENT NO LATER THAN MARCH I2.2OI8 TO:
Cynthia Adkins, Procurement Officer I

cvnthia. adkins@doc. mo.qov
(573) 526-6402 (Phone)
(573) 522-1562 (Fax)
FMUiPURCHASING SECTION
P O. BOX 236
JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102

DATE

February 9, 2018

VENDOR IDENTIFICATION

Attn: Mike Matthes, C¡ty Manager
City of Columbia, Míssouri on behalf of ¡ts
Department of Public Health and Human Serv¡ces
701 East Broadway
2îd Floor, City Hall Building
Columbia, MO 65205

CONTRACT NUMBER

Amendment 001
w17708't75

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION

TB Test¡ng
for

Missouri Department of Corrections

CONTRACT YV1,7708175IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Pursuant to paragraph Il A on page 6, the Missouri Department of Corrections desires to renew the above-referenced contract for the period of
July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the previous contract per¡od, ¡ncluding prices, shall remain and apply hereto

The contractor shall complete, sign, and return this document as acceptance on or before the date indicated above.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO EXECUTE THIS AGREEMENT

company Name: city of columbia

Mailing Address: pO Box 6015

city, state, Zip: columbia. Mo 65205

Telephone:
573-874-7355 Fax:

MissouriBUYS SYSTEM ID

Email:
Stepha n ie. Brown i no(OCo Mo.oov

Authorized Signer's Printed Name and Title:
Mike Matthes. Citv Manaoer

Authorized Signature Date:

THIS AMENDMENT lS ACCEPTED BY THE MISSOURIDEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AS FOLLOWS: ln its entirety

Cari Collins, Director, Division of Human Services Date

Exhibit A




